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Reception – Chinese New Year  

Reception have had a busy week celebrating Chinese New Year. The children have learnt about the 
Chinese zodiac story of "The Great Race"- using puppets to act out the story and then writing what 
they can see in the pictures.  

They have enjoyed copying the symbols in Chinese writing, using chopsticks in sensory play and making 
amazing lanterns.  

In the classroom we have had a restaurant serving Chinese food and also watched and tried dragon 
dancing. The children chopped vegetables when we cooked a sweet and sour stir fry and ate it with 
their chopsticks! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Kingfishers – Carbon Printing  

The Kingfishers have had fun practising drawing famous London landmarks. They used carbon paper 
to print these images onto paper.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year Two – Tag Rugby  

Year 2 have been looking at what keeps us healthy in Science. Swans took the opportunity to combine 
this work with their tag rugby session by noticing the changes in their heart rate and bodies before 
and after the session. They also discussed the importance of exercise for our mental health and 
discussed how doing sport makes them feel. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Year One – Chinese New Year  

Year One have painted Chinese brush stroke horses, written inspirational words or their names in 
Chinese symbols and written about how Chinese new year is celebrated with information from stories 
and videos.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dinner Menu  

Please see attached our School Menu. Please note we will return on Week Two.  

We hope that you have an enjoyable half term and look forward to seeing you on Monday 23rd 
February.  

Kind regards, 

 

 

Claire Grant 
Executive Headteacher 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Diary Dates 

Monday 16th February – 
Friday 20th February  

Half Term  

Monday 23rd February  Return to School 

Tuesday 3rd March Year Two - Dunster Castle, Dunster, Minehead 

Wednesday 4th March  Year One Visit to Bicclescombe Park as part of their topic on 
“Wonderful Gardens”  

Thursday 5th March  World Book Day – The children may dress up as a character from 
their favourite book.  

Friday 6th March  Whole School – Holi Festival  

Monday 9th March  Swans - visit to Ilfracombe Library  

Monday 16th March  Kingfishers and Woodpeckers  – Visit to Ilfracombe Library  

Friday 20th March  Whole School – Eid Festival  

Monday 23rd March  Zebras – Visit to Ilfracombe Library  

Monday 30th March  Giraffes – Visit to Ilfracombe Library  

Monday 30th March  Turtles and Jellyfish – Easter Craft Workshop at 2pm.  Parents and 
Carers welcome to attend.  

Tuesday 31st March  Reception Visit to RHS Rosemoor Gardens, Torrington 

Tuesday 31st March  Giraffes and Zebras – Easter Craft Workshop at 2pm.  Parents and 
Carers welcome to attend.   

Wednesday 1st April  Woodpeckers – Easter Craft Workshop at 2pm. Parents and Carers 
welcome to attend.   

Thursday 2nd April  Kingfishers and Swans – Easter Craft Workshop at 2pm. Parents and 
Carers welcome to attend.   

Monday 6th April – 
Monday 20th April  

Spring Holidays  

 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 


